BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2100 Gateway Centre blvd., Suite 109
morrisville, nC 27560
35477  •  R1 01/091

morrisville, nC 27560
35477  •  R1 01/093
How To Order
Volts Cycle Time TM-1 with 1 Pint Reservoir TM-1 with 1 Liter Reservoir Motor &
Gear Box
w/ Level
Switch
No Level
Switch
w/ Level
Switch
No Level
Switch
50 Hz 60 Hz Part # Part # Part # Part # Part #
115 VAC 145 min 120 min C2889 C2731 d3087 d3107 19422-2
72 min 60 min C2890 C2739 d3089 d3108 19422-3
15 min 12.5 min C2891 C2741 d3090 d3109 19422-1
7.5 min 6.25 min C2896 C2803 d3095 d3115 19422-1
230 VAC 145 min 120 min C2892 C2763 d3091 d3110 24095-2
72 min 60 min C2893 C2764 d3092 d3111 24095-3
15 min 12.5 min C2894 C2765 d3093 d3112 24095-1
9 min 7.5 min C2897 C2774 d3096 d3113 24095-1
115/230 VAC 2 min 1.7 min C2895 C2798 d3094 d3114 23086
110/120 VAC 6 min 5 min --- --- 20439 --- 19422-5
when ordering, specify lubricator type and part number, such as: Tm-1 Lubricator, Part #C2731.
Service Parts
Item Part # Description
1 Various Electric motor, 100/120 V
2 b3108 Thru Coupling
3 b8216 Reservoir Gasket (1 pint)
b8197 Reservoir Gasket (1 liter)
4 b8807 Float Switch Assembly (1 pint)
b7760 Float Switch Assembly (1 liter)
5 H0402 O-ring (Float Switch)
6 HS195 Screw, Cover mounting (x4)
7 b7827 motor Housing
8 b9230 Fill Cap
9 S178 Filter Group
10 b7824 bevel Gear
10a HS209 Set Screw, bevel Gear
11 b7823 bevel Gear
11a HS210 Set Screw, bevel Gear
12 b3344 Outlet Check Valve
12a A3844 Outlet Valve Gasket
13 b4359 inlet Check Valve
13a A4191 inlet Valve Gasket
14 d3086C-KiT Reservoir, Plastic (1 pint)
d3218 Reservoir, Plastic (1 liter)
15 b7389 nut
16 b7378 Pump Assembly (1 pint)
b8827 Pump Assembly (1 liter)
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2100 Gateway Centre blvd., Suite 109
morrisville, nC 27560
35477  •  R1 01/094
Dimensional Schematics
TM-1 with 1 Pint Reservoir
TM-1 with 1 Liter Reservoir
Measurements shown in inches (mm).